North Dakota law.
ARTICLE 20-05 FEES

Chapter 20-05-01

2.

3.

Fees

CHAPTER 20-05-01 FEES

Section 20-05-01-01 Fees

20-05-01-01. Fees.

The board shall charge the following nonrefundable fees:

1. For dentists:

a.	License by examination application fee	\$485.00
b.	License by credential review application fee	\$1,320.00
C.	Renewal fee	\$440.00
d.	Late fee	\$440.00
e.	Temporary license application and license fee	\$275.00
f.	Volunteer license application and license fee	\$25.00
g.	Inactive status application fee	\$40.00
h.	Inactive status annual renewal fee	\$40.00
i.	Inactive status reinstatement fee	\$485.00
j.	Dermal fillers and botulinum toxin permit	\$200.00
k.	Dermal fillers and botulinum toxin permit renewal	\$100.00
For	dental hygienists:	
a.	License by examination application fee	\$220.00
b.	License by credential review application fee	\$495.00
C.	Renewal fee	\$165.00
d.	Late fee	\$165.00
e.	Inactive status application fee	\$42.00
f.	Volunteer license application and license fee	\$25.00
g.	Inactive status annual renewal fee	\$40.00
h.	Inactive status reinstatement fee	\$220.00
For	registered and qualified dental assistants:	
a.	Application fee	\$145.00
b.	Renewal fee	\$110.00

5.

4. For anesthesia permits:

a.	Application fee	\$200.00
b.	Inspection fee	actual cost
C.	Renewal fee	\$200.00
d.	Late fee	\$200.00
For a duplicate license, registration, or permit \$50		

History: Effective May 1, 1992; amended effective October 1, 1993; May 1, 1996; August 1, 1998; April 1, 2000; June 1, 2002; July 1, 2004; April 1, 2006; January 1, 2008; January 1, 2011; April 1, 2015; April 1, 2021.

General Authority: NDCC 43-20-10, 43-28-06

Law Implemented: NDCC 43-20-01.2, 43-20-01.3, 43-20-01.4, 43-20-06, 43-20-13.1, 43-20-13.2, 43-28-11, 43-28-16.2, 43-28-17, 43-28-24, 43-28-27